

**NHS Trust** 

Caron Ryalls
Request-302394-af7da05c@whatdotheyknow.com

Freedom of Information
Communications and Marketing Department

1<sup>st</sup> Floor Neutral Zone
Queen's Hospital

Rom Valley Way, Romford, Essex RM7 0AG

Tel: 01708 435 000 www.bhrhospitals.nhs.uk

9 @BHR hospitals

Dear Caron Ryalls,

Date: 25 January 2016

Re: Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOI) request ref: 3563

Further to your email dated 13 November 2015, having contacted our Information Department I have received the following response.

We only hold the relevant data dating back to 2011.

The below figures relate to girls and boys aged 12-19 at the time of referral.

## 1. Number of referrals to hospitals or secondary care provider in your trust.

Year	Female	Male
2011	5,909	5,456
2012	8,871	7,651
2013	8,220	7,508
2014	7,935	7,217
2015	8,190	7,102

## 2. Number of referrals to cardiac departments or cardiologists within a hospital in your trust.

Year	Female	Male
2011	199	194
2012	310	317
2013	350	386
2014	377	380
2015	385	383















3. Number of referrals to neurology departments or neurologists within a hospital in your trust.

Year	Female	Male
2011	124	93
2012	158	100
2013	163	100
2014	141	105
2015	160	81

4. Number of referrals to paediatric departments of paediatricians within a hospital in your trust.

Year	Female	Male
2011	432	397
2012	796	734
2013	880	916
2014	802	917
2015	846	862

5. Number of referrals to Tilt Table tests or autonomic testing at hospitals within your trust.

No episodes with the appropriate code have been recorded.

6. Number of referrals to CFS or CFS/ME services within your trust.

Year	Female	Male
2014	1	1
2015	10	

7. Number of referrals to psychiatrists or mental health services, including CAMHS, at hospitals or secondary care providers within your trust.

We do not have a mental health unit.

8. Accident and Emergency visits at hospitals within your trust.

Year	Female	Male
2011	9,959	10,406
2012	9,298	9,704
2013	8,855	8,947
2014	9,085	9,459
2015	9,331	9,513

I trust this will conclude your request. Please contact us if you have any outstanding queries.

We value feedback from our applicants regarding their satisfaction with the FOI response and the service they receive, as such we would appreciate you taking a few minutes to complete and return the attached questionnaire.

Yours sincerely,

James Khosla (Jamie) – IG Manager IG Department

Barking, Havering and Redbridge University Hospitals NHS Trust

T: 07432 568 103 or 0759 211 6022

<u>E: James.Khosla@bhrhospitals.nhs.uk</u> | W: <u>www.bhrhospitals.nhs.uk</u>